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NO. 2022-05493

CHARLES R. MARTIN & § IN THE DISTRICT COURT

ASSOCIATES, LTD §

Plaintiff, §
§

V. § 190TH JUDICL&)ISTRICT
§

QUALITY DRYWALL & SERVICE, § @

LTD § ’&

Defendant. § OF HA OUNTY, TEXAS

oD

AFTER DISMISSAL WITHOUT PR DICE

@
O
TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COUR O@

DEFENDANT/COUNTER-PLAINTIFF'S MOTIO%%@O REINSTATE

NOW COMES Defendant/Counter-Pla@ﬁ@ QUALITY DRYWALL & SERVICE, LTD,
Movant herein, pursuant to Texas Rules of @@rocedure, Rule 165a(3), and brings this Motion
to Reinstate After Dismissal Without Prgjudice, and in support thereof, shows the court the
following: Q\@D

% L.

Movant's failure to@ear was neither intentional nor the result of conscious indifference,
but was due to an ace%vt or mistake, in that Movant's counsel miscalendared the February 13,
2024, Order Seg%@tatus Conference. This calendaring error resulted in Movant's failure to
appear at the@mary 13, 2024, status conference.

II.
Defendant is willing to go forward with the trial of this cause at the Court's discretion in

the event this Court finds that Movant's absence was unintentional.
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, Defendant prays that this cause will be
reinstated on the docket, and for such other and further relief to which Defendant may be justly

entitled.

Respectfully submitted,

GARATE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC @Q
17049 El Camino Real, Suite 200
Houston, Texas 77058 \

Tel. 713.370.9700 @

Fax 713.223.1010

ROBERT G :\Rﬁ
?4077561

Texas Bar N
Email: rghgfii@garatelaw.com

g

&

CERTIFICAT@SERVIC E
N4

I certify that on March 8, 2024, N and correct copy of Defendant's Motion for
Reinstatement After Dismissal Without Pegjudice was served on Wesson Tribble, and the other
attorneys associates with the case, elec cally through the electronic filing manager.

=

ROBERT GARATE
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NO. 2022-05493

CHARLES R. MARTIN & § IN THE DISTRICT COURT
ASSOCIATES, LTD §
Plaintiff, §
§
V. § 190TH JUDICIAI@STRICT
3 N
QUALITY DRYWALL & SERVICE, § ©)
LTD § \%5
Defendant. § OF HARR]@@O NTY, TEXAS
VERIFICATION ©®
O
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personal% eared ROBERT GARATE, who
being duly sworn, deposed as follows: @®
"My name is ROBERT GARATE. [ am at lea$t;}8 years of age and of sound mind. I am
personally acquainted with the facts alleged in ndant's Motion to Reinstate After Dismissal

%
Without Prejudice. I hereby swear tha@%\t&tements in support of Defendant's Motion to

Reinstate After Dismissal Without Pr % e are true and correct."

@%

@@
@ ROBERTGARATE, Attorney for Defendant
N
@ °
SUBSCRIB E\ND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on ML\Y L\n PRy % b
, by

bt Qurvitts
@

:;uuzf ASHLEY KEEL CROMIKA (\w }\_Q
i q’n- Notary Public, State of Texas

* {3 Comm. Expires 11-18-2026 N}J’f{ry %b_lj\-c. State of Texas
S Notary ID 133454698 ~

*’!.'.'.‘0»’ s,

iy,

5
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Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a

certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Envelope ID: 85378573
Filing Code Description: Motion to Reinstate
Filing Description: Counter-Plaintiff's Motion to Reinstate Aftemglsmlssal
Status as of 3/11/2024 12:06 PM CST

Case Contacts

G
ey

Name BarNumber | Email @/ﬂ TimestampSubmitted | Status
i@
Corey Collins ccollins@tribblelawfirm.%((@ 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Amanda SHilty ahilty@bairhilty.co%Q 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Andrea PHILLIPS aphillips@bairhilty &{r? 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Dale RMellencamp dmellencam irhilty.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Rhonda JThompson rthompso@\)mpsoncoe.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Linda Coyle Icoyleg@nnpsoncoe.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Ann Parrish apar@@thompsoncoe.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Vicki Duhon @@%n@thompsoncoe.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Roberto Garate 2407756%\%bert@garatelaw.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Dana Gannon dgannon@thorntonfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Robbie Moore (\Q Y| rmoore@thorntonfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM | SENT
Kristi LMiller @ﬁ kmiller@thorntonfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
George Slade o € > Gslade @sladelawoffices.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Maggie Cormier @ﬁi\\\&ﬁ mcormier@rlattorneys.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Brad L.Sklencar @ bsklencar@rlattorneys.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
E-Service Re@% Louis mail@rlattorneys.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Patrisia Villalobos pvillalobos@rlattorneys.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Patti Lampton plampton@bradley.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Kellie McGill kmcgill@bradley.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Jon PaulHoelscher jhoelscher@bradley.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Stacy Lord slord@bradley.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Les Pickett Ipickett@gallowaylawfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT




Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a

certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Envelope ID: 85378573
Filing Code Description: Motion to Reinstate
Filing Description: Counter-Plaintiff's Motion to Reinstate Aftemglsmlssal
Status as of 3/11/2024 12:06 PM CST

Case Contacts

G
ey

Les Pickett Ipickett@gallowaylavvfirm.c%r%ﬁ 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Stormy Mayfield smayﬂeld@gallowaylawﬂ@(%om 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Jenna Quiroz JQuwoz@gaIIowayl?m@ .com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Laura LSummers Ilsummers@rlwo%&\ra/w .com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Blair Burnside bburnside@ai%onburnside.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Jonathan Anderson jandersor@ersonbumside.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Brett JSileo bsileo txlaw.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Jon LMcNeely jmcn@y@newton-lawyers.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Britton Byron Harris 9054500 l@#is@hhstxlaw.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Robert C. McCabe 1333652%\Mccabe@thompsoncoe.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Henry DwayneNewton dnewton@newton-lawyers.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Michele Medina Q Y [ mmedina@ffllp.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM | SENT
Daniel Erwin @ﬁ derwin@hartlinebarger.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Ashley Harshaw o € > AHarshaw@hartlinebarger.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Tiffany Lillie @ﬁi\\\&ﬁ tlillie@hartlinebarger.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Belinda Johnson @ bjohnson@hartlinebarger.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Cilvia Velasqu@f\ cvelasquez@tribblelawfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Wesson Tribble wtribble @tribblelawfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Kevin Murphy kmurphy@tribblelawfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Corey Collins ccollins@tribblelawfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Daria Johnson djohansson@tribblelawfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Russell Hems rhems@tribblelawfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Mark DavidThomas mthomas@tribblelawfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
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Mark DavidThomas mthomas@tribblelawfirm.corr@ 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT

Kendrick James kaj@kajlawfirm.com {(@ 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT

Ann Knight ann.knight@lewisb%@@.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
/a)

Violet Hernandez Violet.Hernandez@|ewisbrisbois.com | 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM | SENT
Adam Stanford adam@grazi@qagxﬁoﬁng.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
L
John C.Landon jlandon@{a\@npc.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Sarah Sanchez ssanc&é@brothers-law.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM | SENT
Andrew Garceau agaréeau@brothers-law.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM | SENT
David Brothers @@fhers@brothers-law.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM | SENT
Ashley Harshaw mk\harshaw@hartlinebarger.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM | SENT
James NathanOverstreet overstreetlawfirm@gmail.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
David Funderburk (\Q Y [ dfunderburk@ffllp.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM | SENT

@
Maria Courtois @ mariacourtois@ffllp.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Diane Davis o € > ddavis@ffllp.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Paul Starr @ﬁi\\\&ﬁ pstarr@germer-austin.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Joseph MGregory @ Joseph.Gregory@libertymutual.com | 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
CD IrvingCD !@ IrvingCDMail@LibertyMutual.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Britton Harris bharris@hhstxlaw.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Kelley Hartmann khartmann@gallowaylawfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Peter Blomquist pblomquist@hartlinebarger.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Kendrick James kaj@kajlawfirm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Blair Burnside bburnside@andersonburnside.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Randy Wooten riwooten@rlwootenlaw.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
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Case Contacts @Q\@
f?
Randy Wooten rlwooten@rlwootenlaw.com @ 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
i@
Stuart Yoes scy@yoeslawfirm.com {(@ 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Robert McCabe rmccabe@thompso&q@:om 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
/a)
Sherea Spiller sspiller@ffllp.com© 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
LaTrinda Miles Imiles@hartli[;&é%ger.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
L
Shayan Memon smemon@g@lelawﬁrm.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM SENT
Monica Guerra mgue&é@laﬁorneys.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM | ERROR
monica guerra mguérra@rlattorneys.com 3/8/2024 4:28:05 PM | ERROR
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